
Uplands Ward 2017/22

Cllr Nick Davies Income £35,000.00

Cllr Mary Sherwood Income £35,000.00 £70,000.00 Total 

£100,000.00

Donation £15,000.00

£15,000.00 £30,000.00

Scheme Ref Number 

Date 

Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.387 8/1/2017 £639.00 £99,361.00 Supply & fit a BBQ bin by 360 café in St Helens park 

FM0238 8/11/2017 £17.91 £99,343.09 Electric bills for string lights in the Uplands for £8.04 & £9.87

FM0252 10/2/2017 £8.02 £99,335.07 Electric String Lights on street trees 

FM0264 25/10/2017 £8.85 £99,326.22 Electric String Lights on street trees 

CB0.441 22/11/2017 £240.00 £99,086.22 Supply & Fit a Collapsible Bollard in Rosehill Quarry Lane 

FM0277 27/11/2017 £9.68 £99,076.54 Electric String Lights on street trees 

FM0291 1/10/2018 £6.64 £99,069.90 Electric String Lights on street trees 

FM0297 29/01/2018 £9.41 £99,060.49 Electric String Lights on street trees 

CB0.469 31/01/2018 £300.00 £98,760.49 Repairs for pea lights on Uplands 

FM0308 3/12/2018 £650.00 £98,110.49 Uplands Market for traders parking scheme 

FM0310 19/03/2018 £21.18 £98,089.31 Electric Bills for string lights in the Uplands 

CB0.499 4/9/2018 £1,318.40 £96,770.91 Spring Flower Planting for the uplands & Brynmor area 

FM0325 27/04/2018 £112.19 £96,658.72 Electric Bill for string lights in the Uplands 

FM0328 5/2/2018 £2,000.00 £94,658.72 Revitalise Maint Services (Gum Blitzer) all Ward Members 

CB0.544 23/05/2018 £374.00 £94,284.72 Installing a Motorcycle Barrier at Pentyla Playing Fields 

FM0332 23/05/2018 £16.54 £94,268.18 Electric Bills for string lights in the Uplands 

CB0.551 6/12/2018 £283.00 £93,985.18 Road Closure on Beehwood Rd-Ernald Place street party 

CB0.556 20/06/2018 £3,193.85 £90,791.33 S & install a swing in Victoria Park All Ward Members 

CB0581 14/08/2018 £200.00 £90,591.33 Renew Trampoline Springs in Cwmdonkin Park 

FM0354 14/08/2018 £720.00 £89,871.33 Match funding for website development to Uplands Market 

CB0.600 10/4/2018 £700.00 £89,171.33 Rumble Strip along Penlan Crescent all ward members 

FM0373 11/7/2018 £200.00 £88,971.33

G Williams & Son Monumental Sculptors for stone at Cwmdonkin Park all ward 

members 

Journal 20/11/2018 £1,000.00 £87,971.33 Contribution towards fencing Penlan Crescent all ward members 

CB0.631 1/2/2019 £740.00 £87,231.33 Hanging Baskets & Base unit for Bryn y Mor 

CB0.703 4/8/2019 £1,360.25 £85,871.08 planting of 7 Troughs & 6 Base planters Various sites 

CB0.704 4/8/2019 £2,145.00 £83,726.08 65 Hanging Baskets various sites 50/50 with Peter May & Irene Mann

FM0420 28/06/19 £1,440.00 £82,286.08 Urban Foundry

Journal 9/9/2019 £900.00 £81,386.08 Contribution to Our Nature Our Future

CB0.758 10/11/2019 £919.50 £80,466.58

27 Hanging Baskets & 3 Base Units Brynymor area 50/50 with Peter May & 

Irene Mann

CB0.781 28/11/2019 £1,100.00 £79,366.58 Installing a fence on Penlan Crescent 50/50 with Peter May & Irene Mann

CB0.794 15/01/2020 £162.50 £79,204.08

Investigation  into fault in tree lights on Uplands Crescent 50/50 with Peter 

May & Irene Mann

CB0.811 2/5/2020 £1,000.00 £78,204.08 S & F new street light in Oakwood Road all ward members 

CB0.838 17/03/2020 £782.82 £77,421.26

S & F Additional Street signs Unsuitable for HGV vehicles with castle ward 

members 

FM0465 17/03/2020 £1,245.00 £76,176.26 Chance to build for refurnish 5 park benches 

CB0.843 28/05/2020 £3,173.00 £73,003.26 Flower for Troughs & Hanging Baskets all ward members 

CB0.850 15/06/2020 £5,150.00 £67,853.26 Reinstate existing path & repair tarmac St James Gardens

CB0.851 24/06/2020 £4,300.00 £63,553.26 Replacing 18no steps, Barrier & Signage in PantyClelyn Rosehill Quarry 

FM0504 26/08/2020 £894.00 £62,659.26 Replacing string lights in Uplands 

CB0.872 16/09/2020 £570.00 £62,089.26 S & F 6ft high fencing for basketball court in Cwmdonkin Park 

CB0.888 30/09/2020 £836.15 £61,253.11 Remove bollards S & F 2 Guard Rails to restrict access to Oystermouth Rd 

FM0516 29/10/2020 £2,100.00 £59,153.11 Payment for Murals 

CB0.914 11/10/2020 £1,000.00 £58,153.11 Repairing the pea string lights in Uplands all ward members

FM0522 19/11/2020 £2,800.00 £55,353.11 AWS Tree Surgery for St James Church

CB0.925 27/11/2020 £600.00 £54,753.11 Renewing matting in plat area in Brynmill park all ward members 

FM0532 1/4/2021 £2,000.00 £52,753.11 payment for E-Bikes 4 Mount Pleasant 

CB0.949 20/01/2021 £3,293.10 £49,460.01 Floral Display Uplands all ward members 

CB0.1024 7/6/2021 £2,625.00 £46,835.01 S & F 5 Recycled Benches & Plinths in Cockett Park

FM0572 23/06/21 £200.00 £46,635.01 Payment for Anniversary Mural at Brynmill Primary School

CB0.761.CP Capital Scheme £2,000.00 £44,635.01 Install a permanent Barrier opposite Uplands Terrace all ward members 

CB0.1144 Capital Scheme £2,427.50 £42,207.51 Capital Scheme Play Brynmill Park & Victoria Park

CB0.1041 13/07/21 £950.00 £41,257.51 Renew rings & Metal Nets in basketball court in Victoria park 

FM0577 16/07/21 £750.00 £40,507.51 Fresh Creative for Murals all ward members 

CB0.1052 4/8/2021 £150.00 £40,357.51 S & F electrical trunking over tree pea lights in Uplands Cres All ward Members

CB0.1060 19/08/21 £450.00 £39,907.51 Fitting of Table tennis table in Rosewood Quarry 

FM0588 6/9/2021 £1,972.24 £37,935.27 Purchacing a table tennis table for Rosewood Quarry 

CB0.1096 7/10/2021 £919.50 £37,015.77 Winter Hanging Baskets in Uplands

FM0609 4/11/2021 £1,675.00 £35,340.77 Fresh Creative for Murals all ward members 

CB0.1139 16/12/21 £3,375.54 £31,965.23 Flowers for Troughs & Hanging Baskets all ward members 

FM0250 20/09/2017 £500.00 £31,465.23 Donation to Victoria Saints Bowls Club 

FM0285 15/12/2017 £1,000.00 £30,465.23 Donation to Uplands Market Ltd 

FM0317 4/11/2018 £100.00 £30,365.23 Donation to Spring Pride Event 

FM0325 27/04/2018 £100.00 £30,265.23 Donation to Spring Pride Event 

FM0327 5/1/2018 £100.00 £30,165.23 Donation to Spring Pride Event 

FM0341 25/06/2018 £500.00 £29,665.23 Donation to Victoria Saints Bowls Club 

FM0356 9/10/2018 £3,696.00 £25,969.23 Repairs to Brynmill Scout Hut

FM0368 18/10/2018 £370.00 £25,599.23 match funding for Friends of the Ganges

FM0396 18/03/2019 £1,623.00 £23,976.23 Donation to Uplands Market Ltd 

FM0425 24/07/2019 £600.00 £23,376.23 Donation to Victoria Saints Bowls Club 

FM0465 17/03/2020 £750.00 £22,626.23 Donation to Victoria  Bowls Club

FM0487 6/11/2020 £1,500.00 £21,126.23 Room to grow for materials 

FM0496 21/07/2020 £1,500.00 £19,626.23 Room to grow for materials 

FM0498 29/07/2020 £50.00 £19,576.23 Donation to CISS Cancer information Charity all ward members 

FM0574 28/06/21 £750.00 £18,826.23 Donation to Victoria Saints Bowls Club 

FM0600 7/10/2021 £1,000.00 £17,826.23 Spacehive crowd funding onwards & Uplands 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £100.00 £17,726.23 Spacehive crowd funding Sweet Pickings 

FM0612 11/11/2021 £100.00 £17,626.23 Donation to Rosehill Quarry Group

CB0.1145 14/01/22 £1,200.00 £16,426.23 Assembling & fitting of Table tennis table with hiring of hiab Cwmdonkin park 

FM0637 21/01/22 £2,122.33 £14,303.90 Payment forTable tennis table for Cwmdonkin park

FM0638 26/0/22 £295.00 £14,008.90 Fresh Creative for Murals all ward members 

FM0641 31/0122 £750.00 £13,258.90 Payment to Chance to Grow for restore benches all ward members 

FM0646 11/2/2022 £2,204.00 £11,054.90 Donation to Brynmill cc (the Hide) & Uplands Rangers for equip

FM0657 3/3/2022 £1,050.00 £10,004.90 Donation to Rosehill Quarry Group & The great bale Challenge 

CB0.1179 4/3/2022 £2,360.00 £7,644.90 S & F bench to Gwydr Square Uplands 

FM0661 9/3/2022 £1,799.36 £5,845.54 Payment to Celtic Wildflower for Green on the grove 

Journal 11/3/2022 £1,700.00 £4,145.54 Payment for the Grove Planters 

CB01190 15/03/22 £3,807.50 £338.04 Resuface tarmac in skatepark in Victoria Park all ward members 

FM0667 17/03/22 £338.04 £0.00 Lifepoint Food bank 

Uplands Ward 2017/22

Cllr Peter May Income £35,000.00 £70,000.00

Cllr Irene Mann Income £35,000.00 Total 

£100,000.00

Donation £15,000.00

£15,000.00 £30,000.00

Scheme Ref Number 

Date 

Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.373 6/6/2017 £1,400.52 £98,599.48 22 Hanging Baskets various Sites 

FM0.248 15/09/2017 £100.00 £98,499.48 Donation to Publish a Poetry Book in Brynmill Primary School 

CB0.405 15/09/2017 £450.00 £98,049.48 Keep Clear Sign at Notts Gardens 

CB0.407 18/092017 £80.00 £97,969.48 " H " bar for 6 Notts Garden 

FM0256 10/5/2017 £100.00 £97,869.48 Plaques For Dylan Thomas 

FM0261 23/10/2017 £1,520.00 £96,349.48 Fresh Murals for work at the Dylan Thomas Art Tour 

FM0268 11/7/2017 £100.00 £96,249.48 Cyfle I Dyfu 2 More Plaques for Dylan Thomas 

FM0275 21/11/2017 £200.00 £96,049.48 Plaques For Dylan Thomas Phases 3 &4

FM0376 29/11/2018 £100.00 £95,949.48 Plaques For Dylan Thomas 

FM0280 12/11/2017 £200.00 £95,749.48 Fresh Murals for work at the Dylan Thomas Art Tour 

FM0297 29/11/2018 £200.00 £95,549.48 Plaques For Dylan Thomas Phase 5

CB0.461 1/10/2018 £1,205.00 £94,344.48 S & F 9 Hydrangea's into existing flower beds in Brynmill Park 

CB0.463 1/10/2018 £80.00 £94,264.48 "H" bar in lane at St Helens Ave 

CB0.465 19/01/2018 £838.00 £93,426.48

S & F approx 120m run of black 7mm chain to existing post at the Grove 

Uplands 

CB0.466 22/01/2018 £763.86 £92,662.62

S & F 3 Concrete planters with seasonal Summer planting 2018 plus 

winter/spring 18/19 planting in Ffynon Drive 

CB0.479 16/02/2018 £9,141.29 £83,521.33 Phase 1 of TRO's in Uplands 

CB0.496 27/03/2018 £4,583.52 £78,937.81 Hanging Baskets around the Uplands area 

CB0.528 5/2/2018 £109.00 £78,828.81 Wild Flower Planting in Pentyla Playing Fields 

FM0328 5/2/2018 £2,500.00 £76,328.81 Revitalise Maint Services (Gum Blitzer) all Ward Members 

CB0.544 23/05/2018 £374.00 £75,954.81 Installing a Motorcycle Barrier at Pentyla Playing Fields 

CB0.556 20/06/2018 £3,193.85 £72,760.96 S & Install a swing in Victoria Park all ward members 

CB0581 14/08/2018 £200.00 £72,560.96 Renew Trampoline Springs in Cwmdonkin Park 

CB0.600 10/4/2018 £700.00 £71,860.96 Rumble Strip along Penlan Crescent all ward members 

FM0373 11/7/2018 £200.00 £71,660.96

G Williams & Son Monumental Sculptors for stone at Cwmdonkin Park all ward 

members 

Journal 20/11/2018 £1,000.00 £70,660.96 Contribution  towards fencing Penlan Crescent all ward members 

CB0.627 12/5/2018 £2,400.00 £68,260.96 S & F 3 Memorial benches on the Promenade

CB0.629 12/12/2018 £200.00 £68,060.96 Alterations to pea lights in the uplands 

CB0.631 1/2/2019 £740.00 £67,320.96 Hanging Baskets & Base unit for Bryn y Mor 

CB0.660 14/02/2019 £270.00 £67,050.96 S & F 3 bollards 0n Cwmdonkin Drive 

CB0.681 14/03/2019 £25.00 £67,025.96 Wild Flower Planting on Cwmdonkin Drive 

Journal 25/03/2019 £175.00 £66,850.96 Tree Planting on boundary of Cwmdonkin Park 

FM0398 27/03/2019 £226.00 £66,624.96 Cyfle I Dyfu refurbishing a bench on Cwmdonkin Drive

FM0399 4/1/2019 £250.00 £66,374.96 Fresh Murals for work at the Dylan Thomas Art Tour 

CB0.704 4/8/2019 £2,145.00 £64,229.96 65 Hanging Baskets various sites 50/50 with Nick Davies & Mary Sherwood 

CB0.722 6/3/2019 £153.00 £64,076.96 Permit Holders Lettering on bays on Catherine Strret 

CB0.732 28/06/2019 £240.00 £63,836.96 H-Bar markings in Uplands 

Journal 9/9/2019 £500.00 £63,336.96 Contribution to Our Nature Our Future

CB0.758 10/11/2019 £919.50 £62,417.46

27 Hanging Baskets & 3 Base Units Brynymor area 50/50 with Nick Davies & 

Mary Sherwood

CB0.766 22/10/2019 £2,581.60 £59,835.86 TRO Phase 1 Uplands 

FM0440 11/11/2019 £766.80 £59,069.06 Payment to Chance to Grow for restore benches 

FM0442 15/11/2019 £200.00 £58,869.06 Tree Planting Scheme 

CB0.781 28/11/2019 £1,100.00 £57,769.06

Installing fencing on Penlan Crescent  50/50 with Nick Davies & Mary 

Sherwood

1/8/2020 £500.00 £57,269.06 refunded £500.00 for scheme in Eaton Crescent 

CB0.799 17/01/2020 £5,500.00 £51,769.06 Reconstruction of footpath inc kerbs on St Helen's Ave

CB0.794 15/01/2020 £162.50 £51,606.56

investigation into tree lights on Uplands Crescent 50/50 Nick Davies & Mary 

Sherwood 

CB0.811 2/5/2020 £1,000.00 £50,606.56 S & F new street light in Oakwood Road all ward members 

CB0.828 24/02/2020 £80.00 £50,526.56 "H" bar on Broadway Sketty

CB0.836 3/9/2020 £160.00 £50,366.56 "H" bars on Park Drive & St James Church 

FM0465 17/03/2020 £495.00 £49,871.56 Chance to build to refurnish 5 park benches all ward members 

CB0.843 28/05/2020 £3,173.00 £46,698.56 Flowers for Troughs & Hanging Baskets all ward members 

CB0.862 8/5/2020 £250.00 £46,448.56 S & F conduit cable for CCTV Camera on Terrace Rd

CB0.863 8/6/2020 £118.62 £46,329.94 Payment for litter pickers 

CB0.865 8/12/2020 £500.00 £45,829.94 S & F Camera  pole for CCTV camera at Cwmdonkin Park

FM0505 14/09/2020 £60.56 £45,769.38 Solon Security Ltd for camera 

CB0.891 10/9/2020 £1,839.00 £43,930.38 Hanging baskets & Base unit for Bryn y Mor & King Edwards Rd 

FM0519 11/9/2020 £1,500.00 £42,430.38 YGG Bryn-y-Mor ground works steps

CB0.914 11/10/2020 £1,000.00 £41,430.38 Repairing the pea string lights in Uplands all ward members

CB0.915 11/11/2020 £160.00 £41,270.38 Supply a "H" bar on Sketty Rd

FM0521 11/12/2020 £1,231.18 £40,039.20 Payment for Chance to Build & Solon Security 

CB0.922 23/11/2020 £3,500.00 £36,539.20 Renew lighting Column in Langland Terrace 

FM0241 15/08/2017 £500.00 £36,039.20 Donation to Victoria Bowls Club 

FM0346 19/07/2018 £500.00 £35,539.20 Donation to Victoria Bowls Club 

FM0414 6/12/2019 £458.00 £35,081.20 Truffles reimbursment for hanging baskets & Victoria Bowls Club 

FM0416 17/06/2019 £240.71 £34,840.49 Extra flowers & shrubs around the Uplands 

FM0426 30/07/2019 £60.00 £34,780.49 Prize for competitions Botanic Gardens 

FM0428 14/08/2019 £300.00 £34,480.49 Donation to Victoria Bowls Club 

FM0493 7/6/2020 £1,720.00 £32,760.49 Donation to Room to Grow & 4 imprint Direct Ltd 

FM0496 21/07/2020 £500.00 £32,260.49 Donation to Victoria Bowls Club 

FM0498 29/07/2020 £50.00 £32,210.49 Donation to CISS Cancer information Charity all ward members 

FM0502 8/11/2020 £180.00 £32,030.49 Prize Vouchers for Garden Competition 

FM0524 24/11/2020 £386.35 £31,644.14 Purchasing CCTV Cameras 

CB0.925 27/11/2020 £600.00 £31,044.14 Renew matting in play area in Brymill Park all ward members

CB0.761.CP Capital Scheme £2,000.00 £29,044.14 Install a permanent Barrier opposite Uplands Terrace all ward members 

CB0.934 1/4/2021 £130.00 £28,914.14 Hiring of Cherry Picker to install a CCTV camera case 

FM0533 1/7/2021 £200.00 £28,714.14 payment for E-Bikes 4 Mount Pleasant 

CB0.949 20/012021 £3,293.10 £25,421.04 Floral Displays Uplands all ward members

FM0543 18/02/2021 £1,650.00 £23,771.04 The Enviroment Centre for 5 bike repair stations 

CB0.958 22/02/2021 £4,000.00 £19,771.04 Extra Gully Cleaning of drains of main street in the Uplands 

FM0553 18/03/2021 £390.00 £19,381.04 Fresh Creative .co for artwork for Holy Well 

CB0.1144

Capital Scheme 

Play £2,427.50 £16,953.54 Capital Play Sheme Brynmill Park & Victoria Park 

CB0.979 4/12/2021 £4,800.00 £12,153.54 Extra Gully Cleaning of drains of main street in the Uplands 

CB0.998 20/04/2021 £696.00 £11,457.54 Wild Flower Planting Various Sites 

FM0572 24/06/21 £500.00 £10,957.54 Donation to Victoria Bowls Club 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £200.00 £10,757.54 Spacehive crowd funding Sweet Pickings 

FM0575 2/7/2021 £250.00 £10,507.54 Payment for Anniversay Mural at Brynmill Primary School

FM0577 16/07/21 £750.00 £9,757.54 Fresh Creative for Murals all ward members 

CB0.1052 4/8/2021 £150.00 £9,607.54 S & F electrical trunching over tree pea lights in Uplands Cres All ward Members

FM0583 10/8/2021 £200.00 £9,407.54 Prize Vouchers for Garden Competition 

CB0.1059 11/8/2021 £80.00 £9,327.54 S & F "H" bar on sketty Road 

CB0.1081 4/10/2021 £170.00 £9,157.54 S & Plant Daffodil Bulbs Various sites 

FM0600 7/10/2021 £100.00 £9,057.54 Spacehive crowd funding Onwards & Uplands 

CB0.1096 7/10/2021 £919.50 £8,148.04 Wild Flower Planting Various Sites 

CB0.1105 1/11/2021 £80.00 £8,058.04 Supply a "H" bar on rear of Francis St 

FM0609 4/11/2021 £1,675.00 £6,383.04 Fresh Creative for Murals all ward members 

CB0.1125 25/11/2021 £135.00 £6,248.04 Hiring a cherry picker to check CCTV Camera's 

CB0.1139 16/12/21 £3,375.54 £2,872.50 Flowers for Troughs & Hanging Baskets all ward members 

FM0638 26/01/22 £295.00 £2,577.50 Fresh Creative for Murals all ward members 

FM0641 31/01/22 £750.00 £1,827.50 Payment to Chance to Grow for restore benches all ward members 

CB0.1169 22/02/22 £400.00 £1,427.50 Extra Gully Cleaning of drains 

FM0655 28/02/22 £100.00 £1,327.50 payment towards planters on Green on the grove 

CB0.1186 10/3/2022 £150.00 £1,177.50 Bench for Cockett park 

CB0.1189 15/03/22 £400.00 £777.50 Extra Gully Cleaning of drains 

CB01190 15/03/22 £27.50 £750.00 Resuface tarmac in skatepark in Victoria Park all ward members 

FM0666 16/03/22 £50.00 £700.00 Donation towards a defib cabinet to Friends of Cwmdonkin park 

FM0667 17/03/22 £700.00 £0.00 Revitalise Lt ( Gum Blitzer)


